IDAHO GENERAL MINES INC Form 8-K October 19, 2005

OMB APPROVAL

OMB Number: 3235-0060

Expires: March 31, 2006

Estimated average burden hours per response: 28

UNITED STATES

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20549

FORM 8-K

Current Report

Pursuant to Section 13 or 15(d) of the

Securities Exchange Act of 1934

Date of Report (Date of Earliest Event Reported): October 14, 2005

IDAHO GENERAL MINES, INC.

(Exact Name of Registrant as Specified in its Charter)

Idaho 000-50539 91-0232000

(State or other jurisdiction of incorporation)	(Commission File Number)	(IRS Employer Identification No.)
10 N. Post St., Suite 610 Spokane, WA		99201
(Address of principal executive offices)		(Zip Code)
Registrant's telepho	one number, including ar	ea code: (509) 838-1213
	<u>N/A</u>	
(Former Name or	Former Address if Chan	ged Since Last Report)
Check the appropriate box below if the Forn the registrant under any of the following pro	_	o simultaneously satisfy the filing obligation of
[]		
Written communications pursuant to Rule 42	25 under the Securities A	ct (17CFR230.425)
[]		
Soliciting material pursuant to Rule 14a-12 u	under the Exchange Act	(17CFR 240.14a-12)
[]		
Pre-commencement communications pursua	ant to Rule 14d-2(b) unde	er the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14d-2(b))
[]		
Pre-commencement communication pursuan	nt to Rule 13e-4(c) under	the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.13e-4(c))
SEC 873 (6-04)		

Potential persons who are to respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB control number.

ITEM 8.01 OTHER EVENTS

A press release dated October 14, 2005 announcing a definitive Plan of Operations for the Mount Hope Molybdenum to be submitted to the U.S. Bureau of Land Management (BLM) as the official Plan of Operations for the Mount Hop Project is attached as Exhibit 99.1
ITEM 9.01 FINANCIAL STATEMENTS AND EXHIBITS.

99.1

c) Exhibits:

Press release dated October 14, 2005

SIGNATURES

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

IDAHO GENERAL MINES, INC.
/s/ Robert L. Russell
By:

Robert L. Russell, President

Date: October 18, 2005